	09-2000
Form PTO-1595 RECO (Re ⁻ . 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 13677 B
· —	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kerry Peters Stevens	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pro Gym Co. International Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 957. Offshore Incorporations Center, Road Town British Virgin Islands City: Tortola State: Zip:
Execution Date: March 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Steet Address: 59 John Street 5th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 3/2003 MDAMTE1 00000094 10402762 40.00 DP C:803	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 13677 B

	٠.	(I) Kerry Peters Stevens		
		(2)		
	rt Namelskof ntorlsk	(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Insert n	same of Assignee	(6) Pro Gym Co. International Limited.		
(?) Insert a	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Center, Road Tortola, British Virgin Islands		Center, Road Town	
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the States, Its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applica patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		nd interest for the United ion, and all applications for		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) Adjustable pedal for exercise device	S Foreign	
Care N	on, such as Trua, umbar or Foreign ation Numbar		Application or Case No.	
Application (vumos)		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(9) Insect . Applic	Date of Signing of ation	(9) on		
	ernative identification filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number Filed		
divisiona Assignee 2) concerni sible in c 3) States pr 4) ting the ceedings 5) the Uni signee, s herein a 6) identific cordatic 7) benefit	If or reissue applications to may deem necessary or extra undersigned agree(s) ing this application or combitaining evidence and going the undersigned agree(s) atent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree(s) invention and improvement regarding the invention. The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from as Assignee of the entire is ssigned, and that he has (to). The undersigned hereby eation which may be necessing of this document. This Assignment shall be of the heirs, executors, ad a witness whereof, execute	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicate thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent invariant or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the region of the such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any factorist thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application error any division or divisions or continuing application errors, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in congrant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on a saary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or a ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. It is a content of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	ith such applications as the cention hereby transferred, ice which may be declared a Assignee in every way positive a grant of a valid United ats known to me (us) respective), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of tions thereof to the said Associated the entire interest flict herewith. This assignment any further of States Patent Office for resissigns, and shall inure to the exist.	
(1) D	ace March 20, 2003	3. Name of Inventor 4 K.A. Sty		
(2) D	a(e	Name of Inventor		
(3) D	ale	Name of Inventor		
(4) D)a(e	Name of Inventor		
(5) E	Date	Name of Inventor		
Date		- Witness -		

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0405